
NAME 

CONFIRMED * 

CARDONA, RONALDW.* 
FOSTER, STEEN B. * 

JORDAN, PAUL ROBERT* 
LOISEL, JAMES LEE* 
MURPHY, WILLIAM J. * 

J 

RUCKER, JOHN W. * 

THORNE, KEVIN G. * 
VENABLE, ELTON RA y* 
WALTHERS, FRANKD.* 
WILLIAMS, HAROLD D. * 
ROBINSON, LOYD E. * 

BURDETTE, 
HILBURN M JR* 

SQUIER, WILLIAM R * 
PARR, KEITH MASON* 
MURPHY, WILLIAM J* 
KISCADEN, MICHAEL E* 

GREENE, CALVIN A* 
HENSHAW, PATRICKL* 
LEE, EDWARD SGT 

KIA LIST 

Company E (LRP), 20th Inf(Abn) 
Company C (Ranger), 75th Inf (Abn) 

UNIT DATE AO 

C/75TH 6 JUL 69 BONG SON/AN LOA 
C/75TH 14 MAY 70 ANKHE 

C/75TH 24 JAN 69 KONTUM 
C/75TH 14 MAY 70 ANKHE 
C/75TH 16 FEB 70 PHANTHIET 

C/75TH 14 DEC 70 TUYHOA 

C/75TH 27 FEB 71 PHANTHIET 
C/75TH 19 FEB 69 TUYHOA 
C/75TH 1 AUG 69 PHANTHIET 
C/75TH 1 AUG 69 PHANTHIET 
C/75TH 11 JUN 71 AHNKHE 

C/75TH 12 JUL 70 ? 
C/75TH 13 SEP 69 ? 
C/75TH 26 OCT 69 ? 
C/75TH ? FEB 69 ? 
C/75TH 1 JUL 70 AHNKHE 

E/20TH 19 DEC 67 BAOLOC 
E/20TH 19 DEC 67 BAOLOC 
E/20TH ? JAN '67 ? 

WEIDNER, FREDERICK W* E/20TH 20 MAY 68 TUYHOA 

SMITH,EMOR Y MOREL * E120TH 22 JUN 68 AHNKHE 
SPEARMAN, GORDON K* C/75TH 10 MAR 71 AHNKHE 

LEE, EDWARD G* E120TH 13 MAY 68 PLEIKU 

GOLD, ERIC S* E/20TH 5 JAN 69 PLEIKU 
SCOTT,EDWARD E* C/75TH 22 FEB 71 AHN KHE 
SHERMAN, REX M* C/75TH 19 NOV 69 PHANTHIET 
BUCCILLE, RICHARD G* C/75TH 20 DEC 69 BONG SON 
pURKHART,W ALTER G* C/75TH 11 NOV 69 PHANTHIET 

SUBMITTED BY 

ROGER ROBERTS 
" 

GARY THOMPSON 
ROGER ROBERTS 

" 
" 

ROBERT DISCHINGER 
BILL CUSTER 
ROGER ROBERTS 
MICHAEL RUBINSTEIN 
ROGER ROBERTS 

" 
" 
" 

LYNN V FLOCK 
WORTH BOLTON 
ROBERT D. DESMOND 
GARY THOMPSON 
ROBERT DISCHINGER 

" 
" 
" 

ROSS ROSENSWEIG 
MARK MILLER 

" 
" 

JOHN EVERLY 
MARK MILLER 
MIKE BURGOS 
JOEY WELSH 
MICHAEL WARNER 
WORTH BOLTON 
ROD MAYBERRY 
JOHN EVERLY 
MARK MILLER 
ROGER ROBERTS 
WORTH BOLTON 

" 
" 

FRED WHITE 



STROHMAlER,JOHN R. * E120TH 12 MAR 68 

TOTAL NAMES: 29 

UNCONFIRMED AS OF 5 OCT 95: 

LEE, EDWARD SGT E/20TH ? JAN '67 

? 

? 

JOHN EVERLY 

MARK MILLER 
JOHN EVERLY 

It is my contention that Sgt Lee was one of the five KIA's for E/20th in Dec '67 and Jan '68 that Stanton 
mentions, but at this time I do not have enough information to narrow it down any further. 

WALKER C175 WAYNE RHODES 
This name, according to George Barber, may be confused with Walthers. 

JONES, SGT "ROCK" E/20TH. LATE '671EARL Y '68 RALPH RESCH 
Cannot confirm, insufficient information. 
Have listing in R201 database for: Jones, James J. 14th InfDiv. S.O. #158, crn, 6-6-68. Rank PFC. 

ABBOTT, E-4 OR E-5 E/20TH JAN-APRIL '68 BONG SON 
Attached to 173rd at this time. 

LISTING FOR: EDWARD DONALD 

KIA 5-6-68 
PFC 

ROBERT ESTEN JR. 

KIA 5-8-68 
PFC 

CPT TUCKER E/20TH 1967 
1ST MAN KILLED IN E/20TH.HIT BY 51 CAL. WHILE IN CHOPPER. 

RALPH RESCH 

ROD MAYBERRY 

GEORGE BARBER 
ACCORDING TO GEORGE THE ABOVE NAMED CPT WAS KILLED LEAVING THE lOlST BASE 
CAMP AFTER RECRUITING HIM FOR CO E (LRP) IN OCT '67. HE WAS HIT AND THE CHOPPER 
WAS HIT AND WENT DOWN. THIS CPT WAS lLT PLT LEADER FOR BARBER IN 1961 IN CO E, 
2/504TH (82ND ABN). THE CPT'S FATHER COMMANDED THE 504TH AT NORMANDY IN WWlI, 
NICKNAMED THE "DEVILS IN BAGGY PANTS". 

MIKE BURGOS 
C&C F AC PILOT WAS KILLED. AlR FORCE CAPTAIN. 

LISTING: DAVID BRUCE 

KIA 1 OCT 67 
MAlOR (MAY HAVE BEEN PROMOTED.) 



ADDRESSES OF THOSE CONTRIBUTING THIS INFORMATION 

ROGER L ROBERTS 

MICHAEL RUBINSTEIN 

ROBERT D. DESMOND 
C/O GORDON JAGER 

WAYNE RHODES 

MIKE BURGOS 

JOHN EVERLY 

BILL CUSTER 

GARY THOMPSWON 

LYNN V. FLOCK 

MARK MILLER 

ROSS RESENSWEIG 

WORTH BOLTON 

RALPH RESCH 

ROBERT A. DISCHINGER 

MICHAEL WARNER #709606 

JOEY WELSH 

STEVEN HIGHTOWER 

FRED WHITE 

ROD MAYBERRY 


